BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

IN THE MATTER OF:)	
)	
AMENDMENTS TO 35 ILL. ADM.)	18-021
CODE SUBTITLE B:AIR POLLUTION)	Rulemaking-Air

NOTICE OF FILING

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that I have today filed with the Office of the Clerk of the Pollution Control Board by electronic filing the following **Entry of Amended Appearance Updating Email Contact Information**, a copy of which is attached and hereby served upon you.

KWAME RAOUL Attorney General of the State of Illinois

/s/ Nancy Tikalsky Nancy Tikalsky Assistant Attorney General

Dated: October 6, 2021

Nancy Tikalsky
Assistant Attorney General
Environmental Bureau
Illinois Attorney General's Office
69 W. Washington Street, Suite 1800
Chicago, IL 60602
Cell: (872) 271-0776
Email address:Nancy.Tikalsky@ilag.gov
Maria.Cacaccio@illinois.gov
ARDC No. 6273159

SERVICE LIST

Don Brown Assistant Clerk Illinois Pollution Control Board 100 W. Randolph Street Suite 11-500 Chicago, IL 60601 (by electronic filing)

Counsel for Other Party/Parties

Charles Matoesian-Asst. Counsel Illinois Environmental Protection Agency 1021 North Grand Avenue East P.O. Box 19276 Springfield, IL 62794 charles.matoesian@illinois.gov (by email)

Jason James-Hearing Officer
Tetyana Rabczak
Illinois Pollution Control Board
100 West Randolph Street Suite 11-500
Chicago, IL 60601
Jason.James@illinois.gov
Tetyana.rabczak@illinois.gov
(by email)

Renee Snow-General Counsel Illinois Department of Natural Resources One Natural Resources Way Springfield, IL 62702-1271 renee.snow@illinois.gov (by email)

Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 10/05/2021

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Nancy Tikalsky, a(n) Assistant Attorney General, certify that on the 6th day of October, 2021, I caused to be served the foregoing Entry of Amended Appearance Updating Email Contact Information and Notice of Filing thereof on the parties named on the attached Service List, by email or electronic filing, as indicated on the attached Service List.

/s/ Nancy Tikalsky
Nancy Tikalsky
Assistant Attorney General
Environmental Bureau
Illinois Attorney General's Office
69 W. Washington Street, Suite 1800
Chicago, IL 60602
Cell: (872) 272-0776
Email address:Nancy.Tikasky@ilag.gov
Maria.Cacaccio@illinois.gov
ARDC No.6273159

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

IN THE MATTER OF:)	
)	
AMENDMENTS TO 35 ILL. ADM.)	18-021
CODE SUBTITLE B:AIR POLLUTION	(N)	Rulemaking-Air

ENTRY OF AMENDED APPEARANCE UPDATING EMAIL CONTACT INFORMATION

On behalf of the ILLINOIS ATTORNEY GENERAL, Nancy Tikalsky, Assistant Attorney General of the State of Illinois, hereby enters her Amended Appearance as attorney of record in the above-referenced matter updating her new permanent email address (Nancy.Tikalsky@ilag.gov) for the purpose of email contact pertaining to this proceeding.

Respectfully submitted,

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, by KWAME RAOUL Attorney General of the State of Illinois

By: /s/ Nancy Tikalsky
Nancy Tikalsky
Assistant Attorney General
Environmental Bureau
Illinois Attorney General's Office
69 W. Washington St., Suite 1800
Chicago, IL 60602
Cell: (872) 272-0776
Email address:Nancy.Tikalsky@ilag.gov
Maria.Cacaccio@illinois.gov
ARDC No. 6273159